Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Location Name

Incident

Disposition

5/17/2021 RMP21-003243 S NEW WILKE RD / W TRAFFIC STOP

WHITE OAK ST
5/17/2021 RMP21-003244 3160 OWL DR NORTH SALK PARK SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2021 RMP21-003245 2202 OAK LN WAVERLY PARK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2021 RMP21-003246 NB NEW WILKE FROM TRAFFIC STOP REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ALGON
5/17/2021 RMP21-003247 W KIRCHOFF RD / S NEW OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

WILKE RD ASSIST
5/17/2021 RMP21-003249 3800(3900) BLK EAGLE LN OUTSIDE RINGER UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/17/2021 4225 KIRCHOFF RD PEARL OF RM AMBULANCE CALL
5/17/2021 RMP21-003248 3601 CAMPBELL ST POSS ADDRESS LOUD MUSIC UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/17/2021 3801 WILKE RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
5/17/2021 RMP21-003250 4720 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD PUBLIC SERVICE ADVISED INCIDENT
5/17/2021 RMP21-003250 4720 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2021 3250 MEACHAM RD MEADOWS SHELTERED CARE AMBULANCE CALL
5/17/2021 RMP21-003251 2800 CENTRAL RD JOHN CONYERS LEARNING DAMAGE TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ACADEMY

5/17/2021 RMP21-003252 62 MARKET TRAFFIC STOP
5/17/2021 RMP21-003253 APPROX LOC: 2584 TRAFFIC STOP

CENTRAL RD
5/17/2021 4180 WINNETKA AVE FRESENIUS DIALYSIS 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
5/17/2021 RMP21-003254 APPROX LOC: 2773 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
5/17/2021 RMP21-003255 1460 GOLF RD WALMART ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/17/2021 RMP21-003256 1815 HICKS RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2021 APPROX LOC:1941 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ROHLWING RD
5/17/2021 4740 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

POOL AND FITNESS CENTER

5/17/2021 RMP21-003257 APPROX LOC: 1126 S NEW TRAFFIC STOP

WILKE RD

5/18/2021 8:51:34 AM



Incident Date

5/17/2021

5/17/2021

5/17/2021
5/17/2021
5/17/2021
5/17/2021

5/17/2021

5/17/2021
5/17/2021
5/17/2021
5/17/2021
5/17/2021

5/17/2021
5/17/2021

5/17/2021
5/17/2021
5/17/2021
5/17/2021
5/17/2021
5/17/2021
5/17/2021
5/17/2021
5/17/2021

Report Number
RMP21-003258
RMP21-003259

RMP21-003261

RMP21-003263

RMP21-003262
RMP21-003264
RMP21-003265
RMP21-003266

RMP21-003267
RMP21-003268

RMP21-003269
RMP21-003270
RMP21-003271
RMP21-003272

RMP21-003273
RMP21-003274
RMP21-003275

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC: 2556
CENTRAL RD

1901 GOLF RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4845
ALEXANDRA CT

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2800 CENTRAL RD
2410 BROCKWAY ST

2 BARROW ON DUXBURY

3805 EMERSON AVE

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY

DR
3004 PARK CT

TAFT AVE / GETTYSBURG

DR
3201 ALGONQUIN RD

2211 ALGONQUIN RD
4770 KENILWORTH DR
1480 GOLF RD

1480 GOLF RD

4421 DENNY CT

2306 ROHLWING RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY

DR

Location Name

FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY

COM ED
CROSSROADS 3
CROSSROADS 3

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE
LAKE

CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY

DIST 15
AUTO ZONE

BULLDOG ALE HOUSE
BULLDOG ALE HOUSE

PHILLIPPE APTS
MOTEL 6

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
ACCIDENT

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
ELEVATOR CALL

MISSING PERSON
VANDALISM

ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
REPOSSESSION
INVESTIGATION

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Disposition

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

5/18/2021 8:51:34 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
5/17/2021 RMP21-003276 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 BURGLARY
5/17/2021 RMP21-003277 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/18/2021 8:51:34 AM



