



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
5/17/2021	RMP21-003243	S NEW WILKE RD / W WHITE OAK ST		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/17/2021	RMP21-003244	3160 OWL DR	NORTH SALK PARK	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2021	RMP21-003245	2202 OAK LN	WAVERLY PARK	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2021	RMP21-003246	NB NEW WILKE FROM ALGON		TRAFFIC STOP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/17/2021	RMP21-003247	W KIRCHOFF RD / S NEW WILKE RD		OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
5/17/2021	RMP21-003249	3800(3900) BLK EAGLE LN		OUTSIDE RINGER	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/17/2021		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/17/2021	RMP21-003248	3601 CAMPBELL ST	POSS ADDRESS	LOUD MUSIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/17/2021		3801 WILKE RD		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/17/2021	RMP21-003250	4720 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/17/2021	RMP21-003250	4720 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2021		3250 MEACHAM RD	MEADOWS SHELTERED CARE	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/17/2021	RMP21-003251	2800 CENTRAL RD	JOHN CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/17/2021	RMP21-003252	62 MARKET		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/17/2021	RMP21-003253	APPROX LOC: 2584 CENTRAL RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/17/2021		4180 WINNETKA AVE	FRESENIUS DIALYSIS	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/17/2021	RMP21-003254	APPROX LOC: 2773 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/17/2021	RMP21-003255	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/17/2021	RMP21-003256	1815 HICKS RD		PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2021		APPROX LOC:1941 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/17/2021		4740 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD POOL AND FITNESS CENTER	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/17/2021	RMP21-003257	APPROX LOC: 1126 S NEW WILKE RD		TRAFFIC STOP	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
5/17/2021	RMP21-003258	5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/17/2021	RMP21-003259	APPROX LOC: 2556 CENTRAL RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/17/2021		1901 GOLF RD	COM ED	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/17/2021	RMP21-003261	3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/17/2021		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/17/2021		APPROX LOC:4845 ALEXANDRA CT		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/17/2021	RMP21-003263	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/17/2021	RMP21-003262	2800 CENTRAL RD	CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2021	RMP21-003264	2410 BROCKWAY ST		PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2021	RMP21-003265	2 BARROW ON DUXBURY		ACCIDENT	
5/17/2021	RMP21-003266	3805 EMERSON AVE		NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2021		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		ELEVATOR CALL	
5/17/2021	RMP21-003267	3004 PARK CT		MISSING PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/17/2021	RMP21-003268	TAFT AVE / GETTYSBURG DR		VANDALISM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2021	RMP21-003269	3201 ALGONQUIN RD	DIST 15	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/17/2021	RMP21-003270	2211 ALGONQUIN RD	AUTO ZONE	ACCIDENT	
5/17/2021	RMP21-003271	4770 KENILWORTH DR		INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
5/17/2021	RMP21-003272	1480 GOLF RD	BULLDOG ALE HOUSE	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2021		1480 GOLF RD	BULLDOG ALE HOUSE	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/17/2021		4421 DENNY CT		REPOSSESSION	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/17/2021	RMP21-003273	2306 ROHLWING RD	PHILLIPPE APTS	INVESTIGATION	
5/17/2021	RMP21-003274	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/17/2021	RMP21-003275	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		SUSPICIOUS PERSON	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

5/18/2021 8:51:34 AM



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Location Name</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
5/17/2021	<b>RMP21-003276</b>	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	<b>BURGLARY</b>	
5/17/2021	<b>RMP21-003277</b>	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT